## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF NISSEQUOGUE

May 24, 2022 6:00 p.m.

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Nissequogue will hold a Special Meeting at the Nissequogue Village Hall, 631 Moriches Road, Nissequogue, New York, on Tuesday, May 24, 2022, commencing at 6:00 P.M. It is anticipated that immediately after commencement of the meeting, the Board will make a motion for the purpose of adjourning into executive session. It is anticipated that no public action will take place at this meeting.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF NISSEQUOGUE Patricia A. Mulderig, Village Clerk Treasurer

Dated: May 19, 2022 Nissequogue, New York